

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 07/29/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-7085-OF

Call #: 21-7085

Date/Time Reported: 07/26/2021 0851 Report Date/Time: 07/26/2021 0917

Occurred Between: 07/26/2021 0200-07/26/2021 0800

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Keith Elliott Approving Officer: Patrol Officer William Grant

Signature: __

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: MULTIPLE DWELLING Zone: South

929 FERNDALE PL Apt. #A

BEXLEY OH 43209

Criminal Damaging/Endangering _ knowingly any mean Misdemeanor 2

2909.06A1 L 642.03

> OCCURRED: 07/26/2021 0200

FINE: 250.00

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE М 35

DOB: EMPLOYER:

ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER KEITH A ELLIOTT

Ref: 21BEX-7085-OF

The victim reports that on the listed date, between the listed times, unknown person(s) used a screw to damage and deflate the left rear tire on the listed vehicle. The screw was driven through the side wall of his tire. (photos attached)

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**